
 

 AGENDA 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL WORKSESSION 

Town of Mountain Village Hosting 
Participants: Telluride, Mountain Village, Ophir, Norwood, Sawpit, San Miguel County 

1:30 pm, Monday, August 15th 2016 
Mountain Village Town Hall Conference Room  

 
 TOPIC SPONSOR/SPEAKER TIME 

1. 

“Future of Work” Discussion: 
a. Education Around the Macro Trend  
b. What this Trend Could mean for the 
Telluride Region 
 

Paul Major   60 Minutes 

2. 
 Managing Summer Visitation Including 
Discussion with Telluride Ski & Golf on 
Summer Activity Plans 

Amy Levek 
Michael Martelon 

Robert Stenhammer 
  60 Minutes 

3.   Other Business – Next Meeting  
   

4.   Adjourn   

 
Distribution 
 
Town of Mountain Village 
Kim Montgomery        kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org 
Jackie Kennefick         jkennefick@mtnvillage.org  
Dan Jansen                   djansen@mtnvillage.org 
Michelle Sherry  msherry@mtnvillage.org  
Marty McKinley          mmckinley@mtnvillage.org  
Dan Caton                   dcaton@mtnvillage.org 
Cath Jett                    cjett@mtnvillage.org 
Bruce MacIntire          bmacintire@mntvillage.org 
Laila Benitez               lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org 
Glen Van Nimwegen gvannimwegen@mtnvillage.org 
 

 
San Miguel County   
Lynn Black lynnb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Art Goodtimes artg@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Amy Levek  amyl@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Joan May  joanm@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Steve Zwick stevez@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Nina Kothe ninak@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Mike Rozycki miker@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Jennifer Dinsmore       jenniferd@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lynn Padgett                lynnp@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
 

mailto:kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org
mailto:jkennefick@mtnvillage.org
mailto:djansen@mtnvillage.org
mailto:msherry@mtnvillage.org
mailto:mmckinley@mtnvillage.org
mailto:dcaton@mtnvillage.org
mailto:bmacintire@mntvillage.org
mailto:lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org
mailto:gvannimwegen@mtnvillage.org
mailto:lynnb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:artg@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:amyl@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:joanm@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:stevez@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:ninak@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:miker@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:jenniferd@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
mailto:lynnp@sanmiguelcountyco.gov


 

 
Town of Telluride 
Greg Clifton               gclifton@telluride-co.gov 
Lauren Bloemsma    lbloemsma@telluride-co.gov 
Tiffany Kavanaugh   tkavanaugh@telluride-co.gov 
Kevin Geiger             kgeiger@telluride-co.gov  
Sean Murphy            smurphy@telluride-co.gov 
Bob Saunders           bsaunders@telluride-co.gov 
Todd Brown              tbrown@telluride-co.gov 
Jenny Patterson       jpatterson@telluride-co.gov 
Ann Brady                 abrady@telluride-co.gov 
DeLanie Young         dyoung@telluride-co.gov 
Lars Carlson              lcarlson@telluride-co.gov 
 

 
Other Towns and Entities  
SMRHA:   Shirley Diaz               Shirley@smrha.org  
Ophir: Randy Barnes         admin@town-ophir.co.gov 
Sawpit:      Mike Kimball          michaelnjoyce@msn.com  
Norwood: Patti Grafmyer       grafmyer@norwoodtown.com 
Rico:         Gregg Anderson      ricotrustee1@ricocolorado.org  
Telluride R-1 School District   mgass@telluride.k12.co.us 
                                                     bkallas@telluride.k12.co.us 
Telluride Library                        slanderyou@telluridelibrary.org 
Lawson Hill HOA  Pam Hall      lawsonhill@gmail.com 
USFS Corey Wong                     cwong@fs.fed.us 
USFS Matthew Zumstein       mzumstein@fs.fed.us 
Telluride Fire District                jbennett@telluridefire.com 
TMVOA                                      anton@tmvoa.org 
Telski   Robert@telski.com   bjensen@tellurideskiresort.com 
 

 
Media 
KOTO News                       news@koto.org 
Telluride Daily Planet      editor@telluridenews.com 
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The	Future	of	Work	
Marc	Nager	

VP	Innovation,	Telluride	Foundation		
Intergovernmental	Meeting,	August	15th,	2016	@1:30pm	

	
	
The world is changing at a faster pace than ever before. Inherently, so is the very 
nature of our economy, workforce, and everything related from education to 
government. The World Economic Forum just devoted their most recent meeting 
to the topic of the Future of Work and has helped uncover some fascinating 
insights that will impact every community participating in the global economy. In 
this session, we'll explore the future of work and both the opportunities and 
challenges that Telluride and the surrounding region will likely face as a result. 
 
In preparation for the conversation, here are some key insights to give some 
context to our conversation. From the World Economic Forum we can see that an 
estimated 35% of current jobs in the global economy will be disrupted. We can 
also see that the most transformative industries where we’ll see the disruption 
coming from will be robotics, autonomous vehicles, artificial intelligence, 
advanced materials, and biotechnology. 

	
	
	



	



	
	
While	this	isn’t	the	first	time	in	history	we’ve	seen	major	shifts	in	the	skills	and	job	
markets,	the	rate	of	change	is	undoubtedly	accelerating.	Further	more,	if	we	do	a	
deeper	dive	into	the	generation	of	workers	that	will	be	meeting	these	substantial	
changes,	we	can	also	anticipate	a	tangible	change	in	the	values	and	principles	
driving	them.	MTV,	weather	we	like	it	or	not,	has	been	a	massive	player	in	the	past	
two	generations	from	pop	culture	to	the	millennial	generation.	Their	in	house	
research	firm	has	spent	time	analyzing	what	the	generation	following	the	millennial	
will	look	like,	what	they	will	believe,	and	what	drives	them.	Most	interestingly,	the	
next	decade	has	dubbed	themselves	“The	Founders.”	The	implications	seem	to	hold	
what	we	might	consider	welcome	changes	-	from	dreamers	to	pragmatists,	and	
more	accepting	and	inclusive	–	but	it	also	forces	us	to	accept	the	reality	of	the	
impact	technology	will	have	on	every	aspect	of	our	daily	lives.		



	

	



	
The	rich	history	of	mining,	tourism,	agriculture,	and	real	estate	in	the	San	Juan	
region	have	created	an	incredible	quality	of	life	that	is	undeniably	tied	to	our	state,	
national,	and	global	economies.	We	have	to	ask	ourselves	what	the	implications	will	
be	for	South	Western	Colorado	and	communities	like	ours.		
	
A	few	things	are	certain	–	change	will	happen,	with	our	without	us;	we	know	we	
need	to	be	thoughtful	about	building	sustainable	economies	for	the	future,	and	that	
the	single	largest	driving	force	that	will	lead	to	economic	sustainability	will	be	the	
small	business	that	choose	to	start	and	stay	in	our	region.	I	look	forward	to	
exploring	some	of	the	future	changes	I	believe	are	in	store	for	our	region	that	are	
not	predicated	on	an	agenda	of	growth	and	disruption,	but	rather	of	evolution	and	
opportunity.	One	that	will	ensure	we	preserve	the	heart	and	soul	of	what	makes	the	
San	Juan	region	a	truly	unique	and	special	community,	not	only	for	us,	but	for	
generations	to	come.		
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